

## **Freedom of Information Request FOI1320**

## **Request:**

1 - How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019, split by:

- a. Children's Services social work roles
- b. Adults' Services social work roles

2 – What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/18 to 31/3/19?

Submitted on 06/06/19.

## **Response:**

1 How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on Monday 20th May 2019, split by:

a. Childrens Services social work roles

0

b. Adults Services social work roles

0

2 What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/18 to 31/3/19?

£20,417.90

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.